Sivaganga  13,84,00,000 
  Nagapattinam 13,55,00,000 
  Thiruvannamalai 16,22,00,000 
     ------------------ 
   Total  95,97,00,000 
     ------------------ 

3. The Government after careful examination accord sanction and order the 
release of Rs.95,97,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Five crores and Ninety Seven lakhs 
only) as Development Grant to six Backward Regions Grant Fund districts viz., 
Cuddalore, Dindigul, Nagapattinam, Sivaganga, Thiruvannamlai and Villupuram. 

4. The amount sanctioned in para 3 above shall be debited under the 
following head of account:

[...]

in the guidelines on Backward Regions Grant Fund and to send quarterly progress 
reports to Government of India and State Government. 

7. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its 
U.O.No.                      220/DS(B)/RD/10, dated 2.11.2010 and with Additional 
Sanction Ledger No. 1262 (One thousand two hundred and sixty two) 

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR) 

K. ALLAUDIN, 
                         PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO 
GOVERNMENT. 

To 
The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj,  
 Chennai-15. 
The District Collectors, Cuddalore, Dindigul, Nagapattinam,